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LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3706
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH  AUGUST, 2016


ALLOCATION UNDER PMKSY


3706.  PROF. RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the amount released by the Government for 'Krishna Marathwada Krishi Sinchayee Yojana' under the PMKSY during the last year and the current year;

(b) the total number of proposals received by the Government for implementations of the scheme in Maharashtra under the 'Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana';

(c) the number of proposals approved by the Government and number of proposals lying pending with the Government; and

(d) the time by which these pending proposals are likely to be approved by the Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): No such project namely Krishna Marathwada Krishi Sinchayee Yojana is being funded under Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana (PMKSY)-Accelerated Irrigation Benefits
Programme (AIBP).

(b) to (d): Niney Nine (99) projects in the country including 26 projects of Maharashtra have been identified in consultation with states, to be completed in phases by December, 2019. For completion of these projects in mission mode, innovative funding mechanism through NABARD is envisaged.
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